

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 842 OF 2001

NAGALINGAPPA BHEEMANNA ARAKASALI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHANKARAMURTHY RAMANNA ARKASALI & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased petitioner and c/delay in filing
substitution application and office report)

Date: 16/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay K. Mehta,Adv. (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER
Delay condoned in filing application for substitution.
Substitution application is allowed.
The appeal is dismissed in terms of signed order.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 842 OF 2001

NAGALINGAPPA BHEEMANNA ARAKASALI
...APPELLANT

VERSUS

SHANKARAMURTHY RAMANNA ARKASALI & ORS.
...RESPONDENTS

ORDER

We have heard learned counsel appearing for the
appellant. No one has appeared on behalf of respondents.

We find no merit in this appeal which is, accordingly,
dismissed. No order as to costs.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

.....J.
[HARJIT SINGH BEDI]

NEW DELHI
APRIL 16, 2009.